

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1508/2010

MADHABA CHENDA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight appellants have jointly preferred the present appeal assailing their conviction under Sections 302 read with 147, 148 of IPC.

Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that he has no instructions from the local lawyer as to the whereabouts of appellants and whether they have completed their sentence and released or what is their present status.

Learned Counsel for the respondent-State may seek instructions and inform this Court as to what is the present status of the appellants on the next date of hearing.

List on 11th May, 2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)